Specifications subject to change without notice.
Read and become familiar with these instructions before beginning
installation.
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Read these instructions thoroughly and follow all warnings or cautions
included in the literature and attached to the unit. Consult local building codes
and National Electrical Code (NEC) for special requirements. Recognize
safety information.

Ph@60Hz Kit Number Nominal System Size
MBTUH
Indoor Model
Number
Outdoor Model
Number
Recommended Maximum
Indoor Fan
Speed Tap Number
FMC4
 Cased
Horizontal
Fan Coil
208/230-1 KSAIC0301230
12 FMC4Z1800AL1 38MAQB12R--3 Low (Black)
18 FMC4Z1800AL1 38MAQB18R--3 Medium low (Blue)
24 FMC4Z2400AL1 38MAQB24R--3 Medium low (Blue)
30 FMC4Z3000AL1 38MAQB30R--3 Medium high (White)
36 FMC4Z3600AL1 38MAQB36R--3 Medium high (White)
Indoor  Volt-
Ph@60Hz Kit Number Nominal System Size
MBTUH
Indoor Model
Number
Outdoor Model
Number
Recommended Maximum
Indoor Fan
Speed Tap Number
FMU4
 Uncased
Horizontal
Fan Coil
208/230-1 KSAIC0301230
12 FMU4Z1800AL1 38MAQB12R--3 Low (Black)
18 FMU4Z1800AL1 38MAQB18R--3 Medium low (Blue)
24 FMU4Z2400AL1 38MAQB24R--3 Medium low (Blue)
30 FMU4Z3000AL1 38MAQB30R--3 Medium high (White)
36 FMU4Z3600AL1 38MAQB36R--3 Medium high (White)
Indoor  Volt-
Ph@60Hz Kit Number Nominal System
Size MBTUH
Indoor Model